| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) | |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OIAB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalS:ar P08A/REV02 Fab settings → → → ▼ RECORDA PA PA PA PA | 10-26-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad. | 101497569 rlal-documents or copy thereo |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott Goebel Francois Pelloquin Maurice Harmon Dennis Trent Jim Tartaglia William Lapps | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aventis Pasteur Address: Discovery Drive |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Swiftwater State/Prov.: PA |
| ☐ Other | Country: USA ZIP: 18370-0187 |
| Execution Date: 6/27/00; 7/7/00; 7/19/00 | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Patent Application No. Filing date 09/594,075 6/14/00 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Greenfield | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Greenfield Registration No. 37,142 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Greenfield Registration No. 37,142 Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| Country: USA Name: Michael S. Greenfield Registration No. 37.142 Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff State/Prov.: Illinois ZIP: 60606 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: |

PATENT **REEL: 011173 FRAME: 0392**

Case No.: 99,397-A Serial No.:

Inventors: Scott Goebel; Maurice Harmon; Jim Tartaglia; William Lapps;

Francois Pelloquin; Dennis Trent

Date of Execution

of Application: Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Aventis Pasteur

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Cort-PCR Assay For The Discrimination of Endogenous Reverse Transcriptase Activity In Eukaryotic Cell Lines From Infectious Retrovirus Contamination

and identified as:

Case No. 99,397-A

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assigned the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all

-1-

| WITNESS my hand and seal thisday of, |
|--|
| Scott Goebel |
| State of |
| County of |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of |
| ,by |
| NOTARY PUBLIC |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 day of fue, 2000. Marrine Harrine |
| State of Parmorfinan |
| County of Monne |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27^n day of |
| June 2000 by VICTURIA PAGANO Victoria Pagano |
| NOTARY PUBLIC Notarial Seal Victoria Pagano, Notary Public Pocono Twp., Monroe County My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2002 |
| Pocono Twp, Monroy Prototo My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries |
| |

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of | |
|--|---|
| | Jim Tartaglia |
| State of | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by | pefore me this day of |
| ,by | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 27day of June | Willia Kapps, PhD. |
| State of Pennsylvania County of Monse | William Lapps |
| County of Monde | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged b | pefore me this <u>27</u> day of |
| June 2000 by Victoria PAGONO | |
| | Victoria Pagaro |
| NOW RY MUDIC | Notarial Seal Victoria Pageno, Notary Public Pocono Twp., Monroe County My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2002 |
| WENESS my hand and seal this day of | |
| | Francois Pelloquin |
| State of | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged b | efore me this day of |
| ,by | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |

- 3 -

WITNESS my hand and seal this 19 day of Ouk

Dennis Trent

State of _

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

Rênise m Wescott

- 4 -

Case No.: 99,397-A Serial No.:

Inventors: Scott Goebel; Maurice Harmon; Jim Tartaglia; William Lapps;

Francois Pelloquin; Dennis Trent

Date of Execution

of Application: Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Aventis Pasteur

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Cort-PCR Assay For The Discrimination of Endogenous Reverse Transcriptase Activity In Eukaryotic Cell Lines From Infectious Retrovirus Contamination

and identified as:

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF Case No. 99,397-A

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, | · |
|--|--|
| | Scott Goebel |
| State of | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before r | ne this day of |
| , by | |
| j | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 day of fun, 20 | Marin Horum Maurice Harmon |
| State of Permosphania | |
| County of Moure | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before r | ne this 27 day of |
| June, 2000 by VICTURIA PAGANO | Victoria Layang NOTARY PUBLIC |
| | Notarial Seal Victoria Pagano, Notary Public Pocono Twp., Monroe County My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias |

| | Jim Tartaglia |
|--|---|
| State of | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by | pefore me this day of |
| , by | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ where | Willia Cappo, PhD. |
| State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of Monde | William Lapps |
| County of Morrae | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged b | efore me this 27 day of |
| June , 2000 by Victoria PAGBYO |) |
| | Victoria Pagaro |
| NOVARY PUBLIC | Notarial Seal Victoria Pagano, Notary Public Pocono Twp., Monroe County My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias |
| WITNESS my havel and seal this day of | Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries |
| | Francois Pelloquin |
| State of | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be | efore me this day of |
| , by | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |

| State of | | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| County of | | |
| County of | | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before | fore me this day of | |
| , by | | |

PMC-USA KNERR

Ø1008

p.8

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 99,397-A Serial No.:

Inventors: Scott Goebel; Maurice Harmon; Jim Tartaglia; William Lapps;

François Pelloquin; Dennis Trent

Date of Execution

of Application: Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Aventis Pasteur

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Cort-PCR Assay For The Discrimination of Endogenous Reverse Transcriptase Activity In Eukaryotic Cell Lines From Infectious Retrovirus Contamination

and identified as:

Case No. 99,397-A

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all

-1-

MCDONNELL ROCHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF 300 SOUTH WACKER CHIVE CHICAGO, BLINDES 80600 TELEPHONE 1312 B18-0001

07/07/00 FRI 13:17 [TX/RX NO 9064]

PMC-USA KNERR

Aventis Pasteur

2009

p.9

other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, |
|--|
| Scott Goebel |
| State of |
| County of |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of |
| |
| NOTARY PUBLIC |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 2 day of fun. , 2000. |
| Maurice Harmon |
| State of Former from |
| County of Mouse |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of |
| June , 2000 by VICTORIA PAGANO Victoria Pagano |
| NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC |
| Notarial Seal Victoria Pagano, Notary Public Pocono Twp., Monroe County My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries |
| |

__07/07/00 10:40 FAX 570 895 2702

PMC-USA KNERR

21010

| dr. | |
|--|----------------|
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 7 day of July, 3000 | |
| Jim Taytaglia | |
| Trov. | |
| State of Ontario | |
| | |
| County of Toronto | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of | |
| Domby CAROL ANN GILLIS | \ |
| CARCE ANN CALLES, Houry Public, City of Toronto, Institute to the attention of Institution of In | ببلأ |
| thing of all darks for Assets Paster Light. NOTARY PUBLIC | |
| Expire Jaluary 21, 2003. | |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 77 day of Tune, 2000 | |
| M'an' PIN | |
| - Millian / copps, 1 n. I |) , |
| William Lapps | |
| State of Innsiference County of Manual | |
| 201-11-14 | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of | |
| | |
| June 2000 by VICTORIA PACONO | |
| Vietnia Pagaro | |
| NORY EX SUBLIC | |
| | \neg |
| Victoria Pagano, Notary Public Pocono Twp., Montroe County My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 20 | Í |
| | 02 |
| WE NESS my back and seal this day of, | T188 |
| The state of the s | |
| François Pelloquin | |
| | |
| State of | |
| County of | |
| | |
| The fearning improved and a superior and the fearning this day of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of | |
| | |
| the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of | |
| | |

07/07/00 10:40 FAX 570 895 2702 PMC-USA KNERR

Ø011

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, |
|---|
| Dennis Trent |
| State of |
| County of |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of |
| ,by |
| NOTABY BURLIO |

Case No.: 99,397-A

Serial No.:

Inventors:

77,271-12

Scott Goebel; Maurice Harmon; Jim Tartaglia; William Lapps;

François Pelloquin; Dennis Trent

Date of Execution

of Application:

Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Aventis Pasteur

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Cort-PCR Assay For The Discrimination of Endogenous Reverse Transcriptuse Activity In Eukaryotic Cell Lines From Infectious Retrovirus Contamination

and identified as:

Case No. 99,397-A

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berchoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may doesn necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all

| WITNESS my hand and seal this Tasy of July, 2000. |
|--|
| Scott Gochel |
| Stute of Naw York |
| County of Kenselaer |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this |
| NOTARY PUBLIC |
| NOTARY PUBLIC ELLEN G. CHRISTIANSEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH0017407 Gualified in: Rensetlaer County Commission Expires December 14, 20 |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 23 day of |
| Maurice Harmon |
| State of Pennylopia |
| County of Money |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of |
| June , 2000 by VICTURIA PAGANO |
| NOTARY PUBLIC |
| Notarial Seal Vioteria Pagano, Notary Public Poseno Twp., Morros County My Gormination Expires Aug. 26, 2002 Membel, Palinsylvania Association of Notarios |
| |

- 2 -

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of | |
|--|--|
| | Jim Tartaglia |
| State of | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was ackno | wledged before me this day of |
| , by | |
| | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 day of State of Pennsylvana County of Monde | William Lapps William Lapps |
| | owledged before me this 27 day of |
| from 2000 by VICTORIA | Vietnes Pagaro |
| NEW NESS my hard and seal this day of | Victoria Pagano, Notary Public Pocono Turp, Montros County |
| THE STATE OF THE S | François Pelloquin |
| State of | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknown | owledged before me this day of |
| by | |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| | NOTAKI PUBLIC |

- 3 -

HONE (\$12) 913-DOO! CHIT IN SERVING (C) DOO ENT & SERVING (C) DOO! IN NEL BOSHNEN

07/07/00 FRI 14:35 [TX/RX NO 9065]

07/07/00 FRI 15:37 FAX 5182830936

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of |
|---|
| Dennis Trent |
| State of |
| County of |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of |
| by |
| NOTARY PURITC |

-4-

J.

07/07/00 FRI 14:35 [TX/RX NO 9065]

Case No.: 99,397-A

Serial No.:

Inventors:

Scott Goebel; Maurice Harmon; Jim Tartaglia; William Lapps;

François Pelloquin; Dennis Trent

Date of Execution

of Application:

Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Aventis Pasteur

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Cort-PCR Assay For The Discrimination of Endogenous Reverse Transcriptase Activity In Enkaryotic Cell Lines From Infectious Retrovirus Contamination

and identified as:

Case No. 99,397-A

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the anomeys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all

- 1 -

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of | | |
|--|---|--|
| Scott Goebel | | |
| State of | | |
| County of | | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of | | |
| by | | |
| NOTARY PUBLIC | | |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 day of | en- | |
| State of Poursylvania | | |
| County of Monte | | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of | | |
| June , 2002 by HICTURIA PAGANO Victoria 10 | agang | |
| Victoria Pa Pecano Ti My Commission | planial Seal gano, Notary Public p., Montroe County in Expires Aug. 26, 2002 ania Association of Notaries | |

-2-

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, |
|--|
| Jim Tartaglia |
| Stare of |
| County of |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of |
| by |
| NOTARY PUBLIC |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this \$7 day of June , 2000. Willia Raphs, PhD. |
| State of Innselvana |
| County of Monde |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of |
| June 2000 by VicroRia PAGONO Victura Pagaro |
| Notatial Seal Victoris Pagano, Notatia Pagano, Notatian P |
| The same and seal this 12 day of 30 y |
| Francois Pelloquin |
| State of |
| County of |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of |
| by |
| NOTARY PUBLIC |

- 3 -

| WITNESS my hand and seal this day of | |
|--|--------|
| Dennis T | rent |
| State of | |
| County of | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this | day of |
| ,by | _ |
| NOTARY PUBLIC | |

-4-

KOMMELL BORNMEN
BEHLT & BERGHOTF
SOUTH WADARD BRIVE
DADD, LLANGE GOODS
SOUTH WATER TO SAME

07/12/00 WED 05:35 PATENTO 90791